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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE 
Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
July 8, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEFS REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 21-01423 to 21-01445; ($595,501.29) 
AP Vouchers: 21-01446 to 21-01554; ($181,367.30) 

Approval of Payroll 
June 30, 2021 $1,521,229.89 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes –June 24, 2021 

CORRESPONDENCE 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Action 
Fire Levy Letter to Board of Commissioners  
Chaplains Program approval 
Surplus Resolution 2021-2 
Local 2871 Collective Bargaining Agreement 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
House Bill 1310 

Action 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh)  
Finance Committee (Elmore/Snyder/Waugh/ Woolery)              
Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub) 
Labor/Management (Waugh/Elmore/Fay) 
Shop Committee (Snyder/Edwards / Gagnon/Woolery) 
Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck) 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ 
Woolery) 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck) 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery) 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay) 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub) 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay) 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, July 22, 2021 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4) Negotiations of Labor 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(g) Review performance of a public employee 

ADJOURNMENT 

Committee Chair Last Mtg Next 

MtgMill Creek Fay TBD

Finance Elmore 7/8/21 8/12/21

Labor/Management Waugh 7/5/21 8/2/21

Strategic Planning Schaub 4/1/21 TBD

Capital Facilities Snyder 6/28/21  7/12/21

Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 6/17/21 7/15/21

Leadership Schaub 6/2/21 9/1/21

Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 7/1/21 9/2/21

Revenue Planning 6/30/21 8/15/21
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07/01/2021

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01423 623.16AFLAC
21-01424 395,569.57DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
21-01425 442.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
21-01426 964.04FIREPAC
21-01427 1,471.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
21-01428 63,684.51HRA VEBA TRUST
21-01429 800.00IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01430 7,729.08IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01431 497.50IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01432 482.50IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01433 482.50IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01434 7,729.08IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01435 800.00IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01436 3,862.54IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01437 497.50IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01438 3,862.54IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01439 514.00LOCAL IAFF 2781 PAC
21-01440 34,054.18MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
21-01441 7,213.94SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
21-01442 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
21-01443 48,625.02VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
21-01444 657.63WSCFF FASTPAC
21-01445 14,550.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

595,501.29
595,501.29

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT00753 - 07/08/2021 Board Meeting - KP

By Vendor Name

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

436.00ACE HARDWARE 21-014461902
69938 Cu ng Blades Invoice 05/11/2021 Cu ng Blades 001-507-522-50-35-00 30.51
70028 Squeege Hndle,Wiper Blades,Washer F Invoice 05/18/2021 Car Charger 001-504-522-20-35-00 8.71

Squeege Hndle,Wiper Blades,Washer F 001-513-522-20-48-01 51.99
70032 Pa o Chairs - ST 82 Invoice 05/19/2021 Pa o Chairs - ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 150.35
70090 Fridge Lightbulbs - ST 82 Invoice 05/23/2021 Fridge Lightbulbs - ST 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 6.52
70144 Aluminum Flat Bar, Hinges, Drill Bits, Fa Invoice 05/27/2021 Aluminum Flat Bar, Hinges, Drill Bits, Fa 001-507-522-50-48-00 39.86
70151 Pain ng Supplies Invoice 05/28/2021 Pain ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-48-00 137.17
70155 Painters Tape Invoice 05/28/2021 Painters Tape 001-507-522-50-48-00 10.89

3,225.44ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 21-014470028
300-10088219 Shop Parts Invoice 06/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,521.38
300-10088344 Shop Parts Invoice 06/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 142.98
300-10088629 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/30/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 33.72
800-10079009 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 527.42
800-10079010 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 350.35
800-10079011 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 175.18
999685251 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 474.41

114.49ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-014481503
17581353 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 07/03/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 114.49

226.35ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-014491503
17575517 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 Invoice 07/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 226.35

325.44ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-014501503
17574685 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 07/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 325.44

2,159.34AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 21-014512106
1RNL-364J-HVDF Magne c Metal Clips Invoice 06/27/2021 Magne c Metal Clips 001-507-522-50-35-00 9.14
1TY7-9MXN-NNR6 Portable AC Unit (x4) Invoice 06/22/2021 Portable AC Unit (x4) 001-507-522-50-35-00 2,096.36
1WPW-FFTK-VRWK Kitchen Sink Faucet Replacement Parts Invoice 06/30/2021 Kitchen Sink Faucet Replacement Parts 001-507-522-50-48-00 53.84

102.06ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 21-014520040
656000064945 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 06/24/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 85.67
656000064946 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 Invoice 06/24/2021 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.39

46.71AT&T MOBILITY LLC 21-014531523
287289300744X06162021 Test Modem Data Plan Invoice 06/08/2021 Test Modem Data Plan 001-513-522-10-42-00 46.71
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7/7/2021 1:33:28 PM Page 2 of 12

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

659.94BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 21-014540058
1199527 Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 80.91
1199819 Shop Parts Invoice 06/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 364.62
1199950 Shop Parts Invoice 06/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 272.16
CM1199527 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -57.75

61.59BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET S 21-014550062
308395.TK Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 47.56
308411.TK Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.03
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7/7/2021 1:33:28 PM Page 3 of 12

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

37,395.91BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 21-014560065
83897164 Medica ons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 12/29/2020 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 76.10

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,330.07
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 86.04

83907079 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/07/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 553.99
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 216.59

83907080 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/07/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 53.97
Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 719.55

83910550 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/11/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 464.71
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 275.46

83925471 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 168.02
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,941.15

83927173 Non-Contact Infrared Thermometer (x3 Invoice 01/25/2021 Non-Contact Infrared Thermometer (x3 001-509-522-20-35-00 98.07
83927175 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/25/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 26.98

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,206.74
83927177 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 177.29
83927178 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/25/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 110.03

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 59.06
83927181 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 735.02
83927184 Medica ons & Medical Sm.Tools/Mino Invoice 01/25/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 19.46

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 29.87
83930887 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/27/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 945.07

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 188.50
83934170 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,297.33

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 57.36
83934174 Medica ons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 216.81

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,445.54
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 530.30

83934175 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 434.69
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 134.40

83934176 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 942.71
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 224.54

83934180 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,211.85
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 472.05

83934182 Medica ons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 51.31
Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,325.43
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 452.11

83934183 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 315.21
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 106.42

83937133 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/02/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 208.00
83937134 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/02/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 208.19
83938876 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 02/03/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 111.17

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 131.67
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

83940865 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/04/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 6.38
83940866 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/04/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 6.70
83942909 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/05/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 11.73

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 53.00
83945357 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/08/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 134.23

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 44.96
83947449 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/09/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 341.46

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 123.36
83947451 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 02/09/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 40.60

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 48.02
83947452 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/09/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 84.93

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 162.21
83947453 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/09/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 2.40
83947457 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/09/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 278.35
83956600 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/17/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 486.33

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 243.00
83956602 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/17/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 750.71

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 385.13
83966263 Medica ons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 02/25/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 13.27

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,029.28
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 647.25

83969925 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 03/01/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 45.80
Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,478.29

83973737 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/03/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,034.08
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 170.06

83973738 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/03/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 91.36
83973739 Medica ons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 03/03/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 10.26

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 877.88
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 213.50

83975616 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/04/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 254.90
83979405 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/08/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 15.64
83983030 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/10/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 110.17

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 0.71
83983031 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/10/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 124.26
83990962 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/17/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 127.54
83992616 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/18/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 759.99

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 28.68
83995785 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 591.08
83995786 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 9.66

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 32.10
83995787 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 72.09
83997495 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/23/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 294.15

Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 341.60
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Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

83999454 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/24/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 461.25
83999457 Medica ons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 03/24/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 69.83

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 630.69
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 129.86

84003075 Medica ons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/26/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 82.24
Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 57.36

84005906 Medica ons Invoice 03/30/2021 Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,782.70
84005907 Medica ons Invoice 03/30/2021 Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 67.33
84005910 Medica ons Invoice 03/30/2021 Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 578.75
84007750 Medica ons Invoice 03/31/2021 Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 605.97
84010750 Medica ons Invoice 04/02/2021 Medica ons 001-509-522-30-31-01 305.40
84013848 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/06/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,204.87
84013849 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/06/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 82.24
84017081 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/08/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 401.49

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 21-014570068
JUNE2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph Invoice 07/01/2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

434.97BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 21-014580070
101148 Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 227.02
101156 Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 434.97
U101159 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -227.02

444.42BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 21-014590073
31118 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 258.28
31119 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 186.14

5,020.47BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC 21-014601909
68057 Stormwater Drain Maintenance & Repa Invoice 06/29/2021 Stormwater Drain Maintenance & Repa 001-507-522-50-48-00 5,020.47

4,867.58CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 21-014610094
F954219 APC UPS-Cisco 550x POE Switch Invoice 06/22/2021 APC UPS-Cisco 550x POE Switch 001-513-522-10-35-00 1,588.58
G084561 APC UPS-Cisco 550x POE Switch Invoice 06/24/2021 APC UPS-Cisco 550x POE Switch 001-513-522-10-35-00 3,279.00

65.65CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONA 21-014620095
1582 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.65

360.92CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 21-014630096
SP 861529 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 06/24/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 63.91
WV 194218 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 06/29/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 297.01

239.26CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 21-014640099
732154 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/25/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 239.26

120.56CHRISTENSEN, INC 21-014650531
0197703-IN Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 120.56

3,121.50CITY OF EVERETT 21-014661890
I21003121 Rescue Swimmer Class - L.Bagley, B.Kee Invoice 06/03/2021 Rescue Swimmer Class - L.Bagley, B.Kee 001-506-522-45-49-02 3,121.50
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772.02CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 21-014670112
INV358536 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 07/01/2021 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 772.02

150.07COMCAST 21-014680126
ST32-JULAUG21 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 06/25/2021 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.07

150.27COMCAST 21-014690126
ST77-JULAUG21 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 06/26/2021 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.27

150.05COMCAST 21-014700126
ST73-JULAUG21 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 07/04/2021 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

150.05COMCAST 21-014710126
ST72-JULAUG21 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 06/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

150.29COMCAST 21-014720126
ST76-JULAUG21 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 06/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.29

155.07COMCAST 21-014730126
ST31-JULAUG21 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 06/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 132.29

500-511-522-60-42-00 22.78

1,228.09CREWSENSE LLC 21-014740080
0020774 CrewSense Pro Support Plan Invoice 07/01/2021 CrewSense Pro Support Plan 001-513-522-10-49-04 99.99
0020854 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrip on Invoice 07/05/2021 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrip on 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,128.10

508.44CREWSENSE LLC 21-014750080
0020933 CrewSense Pro Mnthly Subscrptn & Pro Invoice 07/05/2021 CrewSense Pro Mnthly Subscrptn & Pro 001-513-522-10-49-04 508.44

10,971.31DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL US 21-014760154
10483759181 Dell Server ProSupport (LSF Server) Invoice 04/28/2021 Dell Server ProSupport (LSF Server) 001-513-522-10-49-04 10,971.31

823.50DEPT. GRAPHICS 21-014770156
11208 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Installa ons Invoice 06/25/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Installa ons 001-512-522-10-49-06 823.50

10.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 21-014780164
418646 Random Drug Test Invoice 06/30/2021 Random Drug Test 500-511-522-60-41-06 10.00

1,803.45EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 21-014791642
31055 New Dedicated Circuit & Receptacle In Invoice 06/22/2021 New Dedicated Circuit & Receptacle In 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,803.45

403.00FIRST WATCH 21-014800212
FW108088 FirstPass Monthly Subscrip on Invoice 07/01/2021 FirstPass Monthly Subscrip on 001-509-522-20-49-02 403.00
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2,837.18GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 21-014810226
018485427 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 06/01/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 231.37
018562288 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 06/10/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.32
018572326 Blank Embroiderable Patch - Dark Navy Invoice 06/11/2021 Blank Embroiderable Patch - Dark Navy 001-504-522-20-31-07 29.27
018617354 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 06/17/2021 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 246.80
018617355 Industrial Pants Invoice 06/17/2021 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 120.57
018617356 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 06/17/2021 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 257.22
018638646 Duty Boots Invoice 06/21/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 224.54
018638699 Duty Boots Invoice 06/21/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 168.55
018648796 Firefighter Pants Invoice 06/22/2021 Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 127.52
018648797 Industrial Pants Invoice 06/22/2021 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 124.25
018659414 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 06/23/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.29
018659482 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 06/23/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 95.22
018659483 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 06/23/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 200.60
018659484 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 06/23/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 95.04
018659485 So shell Fleece Jacket Invoice 06/23/2021 So shell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.29
018659486 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 06/23/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.41
018659487 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 06/23/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 187.66
018659488 So shell Fleece Jacket Invoice 06/23/2021 So shell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.76
018659492 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 06/23/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 96.50

3,133.90GROUNDWORKS 21-014821979
9651-2106 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 Invoice 06/30/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 670.35
9652-2106 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 Invoice 06/30/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 834.94
9653-2106 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 Invoice 06/30/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 887.19
9653-2106-1 Landscaping CleanUp - ST 83 (Training Invoice 06/14/2021 Landscaping CleanUp - ST 83 (Training 001-507-522-50-41-00 741.42

221.50HONEY BUCKET 21-014830218
0552118599 Honey Bucket Rental - Tech Rescue Tra Invoice 05/24/2021 Honey Bucket Rental - Tech Rescue Tra 001-514-522-20-45-00 221.50

9,791.38ISOUTSOURCE 21-014840277
CW254474 IT Services Invoice 06/30/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 9,791.38

12.56KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR 21-014850312
56566 Shop Parts Invoice 03/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 39.30
56582 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -39.30
58163 Shop Parts Invoice 06/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 12.56

2,736.82LN CURTIS & SONS 21-014860349
INV498596 Hurst eDraulic Ba ery (E83) Invoice 06/15/2021 Hurst eDraulic Ba ery (E83) 001-504-522-20-35-00 626.91
INV498694 Hurst eDraulic Ba ery (E33) Invoice 06/15/2021 Hurst eDraulic Ba ery (E33) 001-504-522-20-35-00 626.91
INV500721 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 06/21/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 469.53
INV501823 Hydrant Gate Valve Handle Invoice 06/24/2021 Hydrant Gate Valve Handle 001-504-522-20-35-00 74.07
INV502361 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 06/25/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 469.70
INV502471 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 06/25/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 469.70
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60.18LOWE'S 21-014870352
909681 Shovel (E32) Invoice 05/18/2021 Shovel (E32) 001-504-522-20-35-00 60.18

3,848.99MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICE 21-014880387
IN1592213 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call Invoice 06/23/2021 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call 001-504-522-20-48-12 1,468.77
IN1592725 Structural Fire Gloves (x24) Invoice 06/24/2021 Structural Fire Gloves (x24) 303-504-522-20-35-04 2,380.22

464.53NOREGON SYSTEMS INC. 21-014892119
INV00083603 Allison DOC Premium So ware Subscri Invoice 05/11/2021 Allison DOC Premium So ware Subscri 500-511-522-60-41-08 464.53

537.48NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS 21-014900416
N033361 Shop Parts Invoice 06/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 124.67
N033522 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 412.81

217.26NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 21-014912011
ST71-JUNJUL21 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 71 Invoice 06/14/2021 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 217.26

13,115.09NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 21-014920424
21-30139 Training/Work Jacket Logo & Name Pan Invoice 06/16/2021 Training/Work Jacket Logo & Name Pan 001-506-522-45-31-03 101.07
21-30247 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 06/24/2021 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 3,892.10
21-30248 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 06/24/2021 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 4,301.54
21-30249 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 06/24/2021 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 3,949.95
21-30250 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 06/24/2021 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 870.43

53.86OFFICE DEPOT 21-014930434
177700518001 Printable Labels Invoice 06/23/2021 Printable Labels 001-502-522-10-31-00 53.86

2,115.00OPERATIVE IQ 21-014940185
39047 Opera ve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 07/01/2021 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 695.00

Opera ve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,320.00
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 100.00

16.77PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 21-014950451
17129617 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.77

5,534.88PROFESSIONAL BUILDING SERVIC 21-014960479
10729 Janitorial Services & All Windows - Adm Invoice 07/01/2021 Janitorial Services & All Windows - Adm 001-507-522-50-41-00 1,011.73
10730 Janitorial Services - ST 31 Invoice 07/01/2021 Janitorial Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 587.50
10731 Janitorial Services & All Windows - DSH Invoice 07/01/2021 Janitorial Services & All Windows - DSH 300-507-522-50-41-00 3,935.65

128.44PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-014970483
ST71-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 06/15/2021 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 128.44

149.35PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-014980483
ST77-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 06/17/2021 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 149.35

157.70PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-014990483
ST76-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - ST 76 Invoice 06/17/2021 Natural Gas - ST 76  001-507-522-50-47-03 157.70

117.09PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-015000483
ST72-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 06/17/2021 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 117.09
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490.54RAIRDON'S OF MONROE 21-015011937
87866 Shop Parts Invoice 06/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 490.54

100.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 21-015021533
IN0000143755 ARPA AEI 2021 Subsidy Eligibility No c Invoice 05/31/2021 ARPA AEI 2021 Subsidy Eligibility No c 001-502-522-10-41-01 100.00

104.94REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-015030494
0197-002809381 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 06/30/2021 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 104.94

252.29REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-015040494
0197-002809319 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 06/30/2021 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 63.07

300-507-522-50-47-00 189.22

487.27REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-015050494
0197-002809293 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 06/30/2021 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 415.69

500-511-522-60-47-01 71.58

70.96REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-015060494
0197-002809716 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 06/30/2021 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 70.96

308.38REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-015070494
0197-002808576 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 06/30/2021 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 263.08

500-511-522-60-47-01 45.30

289.28RICOH USA, INC. 21-015080501
105099367 Copier Machine - Admin Bldg Invoice 06/21/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg 001-512-522-10-45-00 254.54

Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 34.74

374.06ROMAINE ELECTRIC 21-015091534
5-032263 Shop Parts Invoice 06/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 374.06

100.00ROTARY CLUB OF MONROE 21-015100514
4 Rotary Club Quarterly Dues (July/Aug/S Invoice 06/25/2021 Rotary Club Quarterly Dues (July/Aug/S 001-502-522-10-49-01 100.00

74.87S&P DESIGN 21-015110517
12373 SRFR Uniforms/Apparel - Commissione Invoice 06/23/2021 SRFR Uniforms/Apparel - Commissione 001-512-522-10-49-06 74.87

1,257.59SEA-WESTERN 21-015121921
INV11281 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x3 Invoice 06/11/2021 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x3 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,257.59

100.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY 21-015130558
II000557369 Cathcart Facility Usage - Tech Tescue Invoice 05/31/2021 Cathcart Facility Usage - Tech Tescue 001-506-522-45-45-00 100.00

10,792.55SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-015141536
6312 LSF Correc on Deed Recording Fee (Pr Invoice 03/10/2021 LSF Correc on Deed Recording Fee (Pr 001-512-522-10-49-06 1.00
6331 Summer Newsle er Postage Invoice 06/25/2021 Summer Newsle er Postage 001-515-522-30-42-01 10,791.55

1,193.66SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-015150565
128701168 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 06/21/2021 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 979.17

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 214.49

167.94SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-015160565
105597611 Electricity - ST 74 Invoice 06/24/2021 Electricity - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-01 167.94
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1,913.70SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-015170565
151758920 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 06/22/2021 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 287.06

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,626.64

445.02SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-015180565
105593527 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 06/17/2021 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 445.02

1,815.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-015190565
151758919 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 06/22/2021 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,548.38

500-511-522-60-47-01 266.62

222.82SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-015200565
155009323 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 06/25/2021 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 222.82

625.82SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-015210565
145174942 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 06/25/2021 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 625.82

334.16SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-015220565
138521462 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 06/16/2021 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 334.16

16.85SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-015230565
118791041 Electricity - ST 82 Storage Invoice 06/17/2021 Electricity - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-01 16.85

281.27SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-015240565
148464851 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 06/21/2021 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 281.27

675.39SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-015250565
158200795 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 06/17/2021 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 557.09

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 118.30

305.53SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 21-015260572
128408 Shop Parts Invoice 06/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 197.57
128430 Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.15
128573 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 42.81

1,002.83SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 21-015272057
4543958 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 06/14/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 22.54

300-507-522-50-41-00 67.63
4543960 Pest Control Perimeter Servcs (Triannu Invoice 06/14/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Servcs (Triannu 001-507-522-50-41-00 27.32

300-507-522-50-41-00 81.98
4543962 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 06/14/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.83
4543963 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 06/14/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 110.10
4543973 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 Invoice 06/10/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.08
4543974 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 06/10/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 110.40
4543975 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 06/14/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.08
4543976 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 06/14/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 110.40
4543983 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 06/14/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.17
4543984 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 06/14/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.30
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1,104.66STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 21-015281634
3403546M Medical Supplies Invoice 05/24/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 779.68
3417567M Disinfec ng Wipes Invoice 06/07/2021 Disinfec ng Wipes 001-509-522-30-31-02 324.98

2,023.00TELEFLEX, LLC 21-015291645
9504067633 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/08/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,345.50
9504140480 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 677.50

1,285.17TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 21-015300610
A08072 Shop Parts Invoice 04/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 155.53
A08244 Shop Parts Invoice 05/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 707.19
A08299 Shop Parts Invoice 05/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 48.08
A08526 Shop Parts Invoice 06/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 33.12
A08571 Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 254.67
A08588 Shop Parts Invoice 06/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 86.58

408.41TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 21-015310614
025-337910 Tyler University Support So ware Invoice 06/14/2021 Tyler University Support So ware 001-513-522-10-49-04 408.41

15,274.90US BANK VOYAGER 21-015321569
8693676982123 Fuel Invoice 06/01/2021 Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 7,427.92

Fuel - Shop 500-511-522-60-32-00 279.86
Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 7,427.91
Fuel (Shop Parts) 500-511-522-60-32-00 139.21

211.68VERATHON MEDICAL 21-015330631
12032034 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/28/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 211.68

2,233.95VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-015340633
9881989501 District Cell Phones (Legacy 7) Invoice 06/15/2021 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,107.92

District Cell Phones - Shop 500-511-522-60-42-00 126.03

3,192.57VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-015350633
9881989500 District Mifi Plans Invoice 06/15/2021 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 3,192.57

134.70WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015360648
0748750-2677-0 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 07/01/2021 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 134.70

207.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015370648
0750331-2677-4 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 07/01/2021 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.40

236.38WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015380648
0748535-2677-5 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 07/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 236.38

187.06WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015390648
0748313-2677-7 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 07/01/2021 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.06

117.64WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015400648
0748394-2677-7 Refuse - ST 76 Invoice 07/01/2021 Refuse - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.64

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015410648
0748312-2677-9 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 07/01/2021 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54
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134.99WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015420648
0748458-2677-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 Invoice 07/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 001-507-522-50-47-04 134.99

177.56WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015430648
9121000-4968-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 07/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 177.56

489.45WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015440648
0748749-2677-2 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 07/01/2021 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 489.45

338.61WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015450648
0748839-2677-1 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 07/01/2021 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 84.65

300-507-522-50-47-00 253.96

129.16WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015460648
0872813-4968-5 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 07/01/2021 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 129.16

243.70WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015470648
0872565-4968-1 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 07/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 243.70

310.75WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015480648
0750332-2677-2 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 07/01/2021 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 310.75

226.15WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015490648
0749209-2677-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 07/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 226.15

162.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015500648
0872814-4968-3 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 07/01/2021 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 162.93

214.49WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-015510648
0748751-2677-8 Recycling - ST 76 Invoice 07/01/2021 Recycling - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 214.49

1,545.98WEIDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC 21-015521598
59756 Exhaust Systm Annual Preventa ve Ma Invoice 06/15/2021 Exhaust Systm Annual Preventa ve Ma 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,545.98

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 21-015530657
272344 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 06/30/2021 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

280.68WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 21-015540665
910837 Shop Parts Invoice 05/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 280.68

181,367.30Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 109
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07/07/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01446 436.00ACE HARDWARE
21-01447 3,225.44ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
21-01448 114.49ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-01449 226.35ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-01450 325.44ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-01451 2,159.34AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
21-01452 102.06ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
21-01453 46.71AT&T MOBILITY LLC
21-01454 659.94BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
21-01455 61.59BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET SUPPLY
21-01456 37,395.91BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
21-01457 4,000.00BRAD TALLEY
21-01458 434.97BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
21-01459 444.42BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
21-01460 5,020.47BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC
21-01461 4,867.58CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
21-01462 65.65CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONAL
21-01463 360.92CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
21-01464 239.26CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
21-01465 120.56CHRISTENSEN, INC
21-01466 3,121.50CITY OF EVERETT
21-01467 772.02CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
21-01468 150.07COMCAST
21-01469 150.27COMCAST
21-01470 150.05COMCAST
21-01471 150.05COMCAST
21-01472 150.29COMCAST
21-01473 155.07COMCAST
21-01474 1,228.09CREWSENSE LLC
21-01475 508.44CREWSENSE LLC
21-01476 10,971.31DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP

77,814.26
77,814.26

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:
